

BID ABSTRACT
City of West Richland
Well No. 3 Well Drilling and Decommissioning Project
West Richland, WA
September 13, 2022 at 10am

ITEM NO.	APPROX. QUANTITY	BASE BID NO. 6 – Existing Well 3 Decommissioning	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		APPARENT LOW BIDDER Empire Drilling		SECOND LOW BIDDER Gregory Drilling		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1.	12	HR	Remove Debris from Existing Well 3	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
2.	8	HR	Perforate Liner	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
3.	25	CY	Plug Well with Neat Grout Cement	\$1,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00
BASE BID NO. 6SUBTOTAL				\$42,250.00		\$54,000.00		\$106,000.00	
WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX AT 8.7%				\$3,675.75		\$4,698.00		\$9,222.00	
BASE BID NO. 6 TOTAL				\$45,925.75		\$58,698.00		\$115,222.00	

ITEM NO.	APPROX. QUANTITY	BASE BID NO. 7 – Other Work	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		APPARENT LOW BIDDER Empire Drilling		SECOND LOW BIDDER Gregory Drilling		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1.	16	HR	Hourly Work	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$950.00	\$15,200.00
2.	16	HR	Stand-by Time	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00
BASE BID NO. 7 SUBTOTAL				\$16,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$27,200.00	
WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX AT 8.7%				\$1,392.00		\$1,044.00		\$2,366.40	
BASE BID NO. 7 TOTAL				\$17,392.00		\$13,044.00		\$29,566.40	

ITEM NO.	APPROX. QUANTITY	ADDITIVE BID NO. 1 – Optional Downsize to Complete Lower Borehole	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		APPARENT LOW BIDDER Empire Drilling		SECOND LOW BIDDER Gregory Drilling		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1.	520	FT	Furnish and Install Temporary 16-inch Diameter Casing	\$250.00	\$130,000.00	\$175.00	\$91,000.00	\$100.00	\$52,000.00
2.	180	FT	Drill 15-inch Borehole from Bottom of Temporary Casing to Target Depth	\$205.00	\$36,900.00	\$220.00	\$39,600.00	\$225.00	\$40,500.00
3.	150	FT	Furnish and Install 12-Inch Diameter Wire Wrap Screen	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$75,000.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00
4.	170	FT	Furnish and Install 12-Inch Diameter Blank Liner	\$200.00	\$34,000.00	\$150.00	\$25,500.00	\$90.00	\$15,300.00
5.	8.10	CY	Furnish and Install Artificial Filter Pack with Screen and Liner	\$1,250.00	\$10,125.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$800.00	\$6,480.00
6.	1	LS	Remove Temporary 16-Inch Casing	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
ADDITIVE BID NO. 1SUBTOTAL				\$251,025.00		\$277,300.00		\$164,280.00	
WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX AT 8.7%				\$21,839.18		\$24,125.10		\$14,292.36	
ADDITIVE BID NO. 1 TOTAL				\$272,864.18		\$301,425.10		\$178,572.36	

	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	APPARENT LOW BIDDER Empire Drilling	SECOND LOW BIDDER Gregory Drilling
Base Bid No. 1 Total	\$214,139.00	\$217,400.00	\$238,053.00
Base Bid No. 2 Total	\$293,218.25	\$238,498.67	\$305,120.90
Base Bid No. 3 Total	\$352,595.63	\$252,455.75	\$226,476.45
Base Bid No. 4 Total	\$16,739.80	\$15,218.00	\$25,653.20
Base Bid No. 5 Total	\$48,915.00	\$119,570.00	\$86,960.00
Base Bid No. 6 Total	\$45,925.75	\$58,698.00	\$115,222.00
Base Bid No. 7 Total	\$17,392.00	\$13,044.00	\$29,566.40
Totals for Base Bids 1 through 7	\$988,925.43	\$914,884.42	\$1,027,051.95
Additive Bid No. 1 Total	\$272,864.18	\$301,425.10	\$178,572.36
Totals for All	\$1,261,789.60	\$1,216,309.52	\$1,205,624.31